objectives, policies or processes during the years ended January 31, 2013 or January 31, 2012. 

27. SUBSEQUENT EVENT 

An agreement for sale was signed on February 26, 2013 for Doctors Hospital (East) Limited to 
purchase a lot of land containing sixteen thousand five hundred thirty five and eighty one 
hundredths (16,535.81) square feet more or less situate on the southern side of Shirley Street 
approximately three hundred and twenty five (325) feet east of its junction with Collins Avenue 
in the Eastern District of the Island of New Providence for $723,750 net from Rassin Holdings 
Limited.  One of the Principals of Rassin Holdings Limited is Barry Rassin, the President of DHHS 
and owner of 14.8% of the Company’s issued and outstanding ordinary shares.